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Full Time Report
Matchday 5 - Thursday 27 November 2025
La Cartuja de Sevilla - Seville

Real Betis Balompié FC Utrecht

2 (1)
Half-Time

1 Alvaro Valles   
3 Diego Llorente
4 Natan
6 Sergi Altimira
7 Antony

10 Abde Ezzalzouli
12 Ricardo Rodríguez
14 Sofyan Amrabat
19 Cucho Hernández
22 Isco   
40 Angel Ortiz

13 Adrián   
41 Manu González   
5 Marc Bartra
8 Pablo Fornals
9 Chimy Ávila

16 Valentin Gomez
17 Rodrigo Riquelme
18 Nelson Deossa
21 Marc Roca
23 Junior Firpo
24 Aitor Ruibal
52 Pablo Garcia

Coach:

Manuel Pellegrini

Half
time

Full
time

Total attempts 8 18

Attempts on target 2 6

Saves 1 2

Corners 2 3

Offsides 0 1

Fouls committed 7 12

Fouls suffered 2 11

Free kicks to goal 0 0

Possession 62% 58%

Ball in play 17'16" 31'45"

Total ball in play 27'47" 54'40"

Referee:

Nenad Minaković (SRB)
Assistant referees:

Nikola Borović (SRB)
Boško Božović (SRB)
Fourth official:

Milan Mitić (SRB)

21:00CET

45'

90'

18 Nelson Deossa
22 Isco 10'

8 Pablo Fornals
14 Sofyan Amrabat 15'

19 Cucho Hernández 42'

10'14''

10 Abde Ezzalzouli 50'

9 Chimy Ávila
19 Cucho Hernández 82'

52 Pablo Garcia
10 Abde Ezzalzouli 82'

12 Ricardo Rodríguez Y 86'

46' 55 Derry Murkin
16 Souffian El Karouani

55' 22 Miguel Rodriguez

58' 21 Gjivai Zechiel
8 Can Bozdoğan

67' Y 27 Alonzo Engwanda

68' 9 David Min
91 Sébastien Haller

83' 15 Adrian Blake
10 Yoann Cathline

83' 40 Matisse Didden
3 Mike van der Hoorn

4'40''

(0)
Half-Time 1

25 Michael Brouwer   
2 Siebe Horemans
3 Mike van der Hoorn
8 Can Bozdoğan

10 Yoann Cathline
16 Souffian El Karouani
20 Dani de Wit
22 Miguel Rodriguez
24 Nick Viergever   
27 Alonzo Engwanda
91 Sébastien Haller

33 Kevin Gadellaa   
37 Mees Eppink   
5 Kolbeinn Finnsson
9 David Min

15 Adrian Blake
21 Gjivai Zechiel
26 Miliano Jonathans
40 Matisse Didden
44 Mike Eerdhuijzen
46 Jaygo van Ommeren
55 Derry Murkin

Coach:

Ron Jans

Half
time

Full
time

Total attempts 3 6

Attempts on target 1 3

Saves 1 4

Corners 1 3

Offsides 0 2

Fouls committed 2 11

Fouls suffered 7 12

Free kicks to goal 0 0

Possession 38% 42%

Ball in play 10'31" 22'55"

Total ball in play 27'47" 54'40"

VAR:

Momčilo Marković (SRB)
Assistant VAR:

Aleksandar Zivkovic (SRB)

Attendance: 46,170


